11/1/25, 12:38 PM

WIAA State Cross Country Championships
The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI

1. 113 St Ambrose Academy (17:23.4

1 1 Jonathan Simon 10 16:06.9
2 5 David Simon 11 16:49.4
3 24 Ethan Heitzkey 11 17:35.6
4 27 Jonny Tucci 10 17:48.8
2. 137 Prentice/Rib Lake (17:43.5

1 13 Henry Regier 11 17:13.7
2 22 Truman Smith 12 17:34.2
3 25 Kaleb Scott 12 17:42.7
4 38 Seamus Highfill 11 18:01.7
3. 138 Phillips (17:38.6

1 2 Gavin Esterholm 12 16:23.0
2 23 Evan Johnson 12 17:34.4
3 31 Logan Sokolowski 12 17:51.5
4 37 Finn McCardle 10 18:00.4
4. 152 Marathon (17:51.5

1 16 Brady Annis 11 17:21.6
2 18 Logan Peters 11 17:24.6
3 26 Gavin Matthiae 12 17:45.6
4 28 Matthew Kindlarski 11 17:49.4
5. 155 Cadott (17:44.9

1 3 Beau Steinke 11 16:29.9
2 12 Jacob Pilgrim 10 17:12.3
3 20 Saibyn Will 12 17:33.8
4 50 Jon Phelps 11 18:27.0
6. 166 Brookwood (17:52.6

1 7 Cooper Powell 11 16:58.0
2 14 August Rueckheim 11 17:17.0
3 30 Sawyer Stenerson 9 17:50.5
4 55 Nolan Waddell 9 18:33.5
7. 198 Cameron (18:05.4

1 8 Jaden Reed 11 16:58.9
2 34 Jerricho Wood 9 17:59.4
3 49 Walter Gerstner 9 18:26.8
4 53 Preston Eldred 12 18:29.3
8. 216 Poynette (18:07.3

1 4 Wyatt See 12 16:34.9
2 19 Paceler Moll 10 17:33.1
3 33 JJ Davidson 11 17:57.6
4 75 3Jacob Digman 11 19:07.3
9. 229 Durand-Arkansas (18:14.5

1 9 Connor Davidson 12 17:01.4
2 29 Zayne Richardson 11 17:50.3
3 40 Alex Brantner 12 18:05.2
4 74 Liam Spindler 9 19:06.7
10. 240 Sheboygan Area Lutheran (18:20.8

1 6 Eddy Giebler 10 16:50.1
2 21 Titus Gottschalk 11 17:34.0
3 51 James Duplechain 12 18:28.4
4 69 Joe Vanic 11 19:00.6
11. 246 Madison Country Day (18:18.2

1 10 Will Rzentkowski 11 17:03.4
2 11 Emmett Mead 9 17:04.6
3 58 Danny Meiresonne 11 18:37.9
4 81 Leo Schulze 10 19:19.4
12. 255 Fennimore (18:28.2

1 17 Bobby Schmidt 9 17:22.2
2 47 Griffin Fry 12 18:25.3
3 57 Avery Hrubes 9 18:37.8
4 63 Riley Horsfall 9 18:52.0
13. 264 Mondovi (18:32.8

1 32 Logan Thornton 9 17:56.6
2 36 Arthur Mathis 11 17:59.6
3 62 Carson Hass 12 18:48.7
4 66 Skylar Hjort 9 18:58.7
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WIAA State Cross Country Championships

11/1/2025

BOYS TEAM SCORE ==========

Division 3
2:29.1)
56 Sam Zakrzewski

65) Luis McCauley
84) John Paul Draves

~~

9:51.2)

39 Jackson Schutt
42) Heston Hueckman
43) Jeremy Wiitala

~~

2:00.3)

45 Nick Pesko
46) Spencer Henney
73) Josh Edwards

~~

1:34.5)

64 Kyle Sulzer
67) John Kahon
87) Brevyn Johnson

~~

2:31.2)

70 Garrett Engel
( 91) Kaden Roen
(105) Klay Handrick

1:45.8)

60 Owen Waddell
( 99) Drew Powell
(104) Josue Nicolas
1:33.3)

54 Jackson Griffin

83) Channing Erickson
88) Franklin Eldred

~~

2:48.3)

85 Brady Cox
(101) Boston McWilliams
(108) Alex Graeme

2:07.2)
77 Jace Ridgeway

82) Logan Poeschel
96) Ryan Schlorb

~~

3:00.4)

93 Ajani Laster
94) Oliver Leibham
95) Isaac Hasler

~~

2:21.9)

86 Linden Mead
(110) Wyatt Pulvermacher
(111) Josh Ernst

1:41.1)

71 Orlando Bonilla
( 79) Teegan Griswold
( 92) Caiden Evans
1:03.4)

68 Quin Sandberg

( 90) Roman Mathis
( 97) Riley Schwennsen
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14. 306 Lourdes Academy

15 Henry Spanbauer
35 Mason Piechowski

S WN R
o
et

Zach Foster

89 Cameron Kapral

15. 308 Peshtigo

41 Brayden Lepinski
52 Liam Smith

B wWN PR
ul
©o

Carson Polzin

76 Andrew Halfmann

16. 340 Valders

44 Kolten Schisel
48 Owen Krueger

BwWwNR
~N
N

Landen Pinkerton

78 Lucas Mills

Place TmPI
1 1
2
3 2
4
5
6 3
7
8
9 4

10
11
12 5
13 6
14
15
16
17
18 7
19 8
20
21
22 9
23 10
24 11
25
26 12
27 13
28
29 14
30
31 15
32 16
33 17
34
35
36 18
37
38
39 19
40
41 20
42 21
43 22
44 23

Name

Jonathan Simon
Nolan Waltz
Gavin Esterholm
Michael Dolan
Luke Eiden
Beau Steinke
Ben Beck
Tommy Dettinger
Wyatt See
Elliott Onesti
Zane Mattson
David Simon
Eddy Giebler
Reed Hartjes
Ben Giesregen
Isaiah Morales
Owen Clark
Cooper Powell
Jaden Reed

Nicholas Schubert

Josh Richardson
Connor Davidson
Will Rzentkowski
Emmett Mead
Marcus Benjamin
Jacob Pilgrim
Henry Regier
Lucas Kasuboski

August Rueckheim

Josh Hartke

Henry Spanbauer

Brady Annis
Bobby Schmidt
Kaleb Azene
Bradyn Wendorff
Logan Peters
Dominic Fox
Marshall Harris
Paceler Moll
Kaleb Broughton
Saibyn Will

Titus Gottschalk
Truman Smith
Evan Johnson
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WIAA State Cross Country Championships
(18:49.9 94:09.5 3:10.3)

11 17:20.0 5 106 Kody Neitzel 9 20:30.
10 17:59.5 6  (109) Connor Salm 10 20:59.
11 18:48.6

11 19:31.1

(18:43.5 93:37.5 1:05.4)
9 18:06.8 5 80 Quentin Crawford 11 19:12.
12 18:28.5 6 (102) Eli Berndt 12 20:19
10 18:42.7 7  (107) Jake Geroux 12 20:44.
11 19:07.3
(19:01.4 95:06.7 1:45.1)
10 18:20.4 5 98 Ethan Fuka 10 20:05.
12 18:26.3 6 (100) Hazen Libby 11 20:09
10 19:04.5 7 (1@3) Ethan Lau 9 20:23.
9 19:10.0
WIAA State Cross Country Championships
The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI
11/1/2025
Boys Division 3
Year Teamname Rank 1 . Rank
Mile

10 St Ambrose Academy 16  5:11 2
11 Three Lakes-Phelps 4  5:09 1
12 Phillips 6 5:10 3
9 Assumption 15  5:11 6
12 Pacelli 12 5:10 4
11 Cadott 13 5110 7
12 lola-Scandinavia 11 5110 8
12 Cumberland 8 5110 9
12 Poynette 5 510 5
11 Roncalli 14 5110 11
12 Frederic/Luck 9 5:10 13
11 St Ambrose Academy 26 5:14 20
10 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 17 511 12
10 Assumption 28 5:15 23
11 Drummond 19 5:11 17
10 Unity 2 5:09 18
12 McDonell Central 44 521 25
1" Brookwood 3 5:09 10
11 Cameron 7 510 14
11 Ozaukee 22 5:13 19
10 Southwestern 32 5:18 21
12 Durand-Arkansas 33 5:18 27
11 Madison Country Day 27 514 15
9 Madison Country Day 48 5:22 26
10 Weyauwega-Fremont 10 5:10 16
10 Cadott 43 5:21 34
11 Prentice/Rib Lake 31 5:17 32
12 Omro 34 5:18 35
1" Brookwood 38 5:20 39
12 Grantsburg 50 5:22 40
11 Lourdes Academy 23 5:13 31
1 Marathon 53 5124 43
9 Fennimore 39 5:20 38
12 Aquinas 24 514 22
12 Gillett 20 5:12 28
1" Marathon 30 5:16 33
11 Unity 18 511 24
11 Lancaster 41  5:20 47
10 Poynette 51 5:23 37
12 Albany 36 5:19 41
12 Cadott 55 5:24 48
11 Sheboygan Area Lutheran 59 5:26 58
12 Prentice/Rib Lake 56 5:25 51
12 Phillips 47 5:22 44

3

00

[

Mile

10:36
10:36
10:36
10:38
10:36
10:39
10:39
10:40
10:37
10:42
10:46
10:51
10:42
10:53
10:49
10:49
10:54
10:41
10:47
10:50
10:52
10:58
10:48
10:58
10:48
11:03
11:00
11:05
11:07
11:09
10:59
11:13
11:06
10:52
10:58
11:00
10:54
11:15
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:18
11:14

Split

5:26
5:27
5:27
5:27
5:27
5:29
5:29
5:31
5:28
5:32
5:37
5:38
5:32
5:39
5:38
5:41
5:34
5:33
5:38
5:37
5:35
5:40
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:42
5:43
5:47
5:48
5:47
5:46
5:50
5:46
5:39
5:46
5:45
5:44
5:55
5:42
5:51
5:52
5:55
5:54
5:53

Last1.1

5:31
5:36
5:47
5:49
5:53
5:52
5:54
5:53
5:59
6:03
6:04
5:59
6:09
6:02
6:06
6:08
6:04
6:18
6:13
6:11
6:10
6:05
6:17
6:08
6:21
6:11
6:15
6:12
6:11
6:10
6:22
6:10
6:17
6:33
6:28
6:26
6:36
6:17
6:29
6:25
6:19
6:15
6:17
6:22

Time

16:06.9
16:11.2
16:23.0
16:25.7
16:28.7
16:29.9
16:31.4
16:31.6
16:34.9
16:43.9
16:49.2
16:49.4
16:50.1
16:53.4
16:54.7
16:56.5
16:57.4
16:58.0
16:58.9
17:00.0
17:01.0
17:01.4
17:03.4
17:04.6
17:07.6
17:12.3
17:13.7
17:15.4
17:17.0
17:17.9
17:20.0
17:21.6
17:22.2
17:24.0
17:24.4
17:24.6
17:29.1
17:30.9
17:33.1
17:33.5
17:33.8
17:34.0
17:34.2
17:34.4

Pac

5:1
5:1
5:1
5:1
5:1
5:1
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:2
5:Z
5:Z
5:%
5:%
5:¢
5:Z
5:Z
5:Z
5:%
5:%
5:¢
5:Z
5:Z
5:Z
5:%
5:%
5:¢
5:4
5:4
5:4
54
5:4
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45
46 24
47
48
49
50 25
51
52 26
53
54
55
56
57 27
58 28
59 29
60 30
61
62 31
63
64
65 32
66 33
67
68 34
69 35
70 36
71 37
72 38
73 39
74 40
75 41
76
77
78
79 42
80 43
81 44
82
83 45
84 46
85 47
86 48
87 49
88 50
89 51
90 52
91 53
92
93
94 54
95 55

Max Vogele

Ethan Heitzkey
Gavin Peterson
Trey Kees

Isaac Shailor
Kaleb Scott
Trenton Hendrickson
Gavin Matthiae
Benjamin Hoeft
Sam Kramer
Bodey Bright
Tanner Morley
Jonny Tucci
Matthew Kindlarski
Zayne Richardson
Sawyer Stenerson
Oliver Gariepy
Logan Sokolowski
Gibsen Mulder
Caleb Arneson
Logan Thornton

Jj Davidson
Augustin Soper
Jerricho Wood
Mason Piechowski
Arthur Mathis

Finn McCardle
Seamus Highfill
Jackson Schutt
Alex Brantner
Brayden Lepinski
Dominic Kirkpatrick
Dillan Sondelski
Grant Blaskowski
Heston Hueckman
Jeremy Wiitala
Kolten Schisel
Wyatt Borchardt
Nick Pesko
Spencer Henney
Griffin Fry

Owen Krueger
Walter Gerstner
Jon Phelps
James Duplechain
Liam Smith
Preston Eldred
Adley Crane

Jack Beck
Jackson Griffin
Nolan Waddell

12
1
10
10
12
12
10
12
1
12
1
12
10
1
1
9

1
12
11
1
9

1"
1
9

10
1
10
1"
1
12
9

1
12
10
12
1
10
9

10
12
12
12
9

1
12
12
12
9

11
12
9

WIAA State Cross Country Championships

Necedah

St Ambrose Academy
Wabeno Area-Laona
Laconia

Kenosha St. Joseph Catholic Acad
Prentice/Rib Lake
Pardeeville

Marathon

Regis

Prairie Du Chien
Boscobel
Frederic/Luck

St Ambrose Academy
Marathon
Durand-Arkansas
Brookwood

Unity

Phillips

Central Wisconsin Christian
Melrose-Mindoro
Mondovi

Poynette

Chesterton Academy of Milwaukee
Cameron

Lourdes Academy
Mondovi

Phillips

Prentice/Rib Lake
Prentice/Rib Lake
Durand-Arkansas
Peshtigo

Hillsboro

Edgar

Brookfield Academy
Prentice/Rib Lake
Prentice/Rib Lake
Valders

Ozaukee

Phillips

Phillips

Fennimore

Valders

Cameron

Cadott

Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Peshtigo

Cameron

Parkview
lola-Scandinavia
Cameron

Brookwood

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Place TmPI
96 56

97 57

98 58

99 59
100 60
101 61
102 62
103 63

Name

Sam Zakrzewski
Avery Hrubes
Danny Meiresonne
Carson Polzin
Owen Waddell
Zach Foster
Carson Hass

Riley Horsfall
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Year
10

1
10
1
1"
12

WIAA State Cross Country Championships
The Ridges Golf Course, Wisconsin Rapids, WI

11/1/2025
Boys Division 3
Teamname Rank
St Ambrose Academy 106
Fennimore 77
Madison Country Day 128
Peshtigo 112
Brookwood 103
Lourdes Academy 92
Mondovi 95
Fennimore 122

25
49
21
54
73
45
52
58
71
35
46
29
65
61
42
37
1
60
74
40
93
75
101
66
90
87
57
80
64
96
84
63
69
78
72
83
85
89
70
98
76
102
86
91
62
68
81
107
67
82
99

1 Mile
5:43
5:33
5:51
5:45
5:42
5:37
5:38
5:49

5:14
5:22
5:13
5:24
5:32
5:21
5:24
5:25
5:31
5:19
5:22
5:15
5:29
5:26
5:21
5:19
5:07
5:26
5:32
5:20
5:37
5:32
5:41
5:29
5:36
5:35
5:25
5:33
5:29
5:38
5:34
5:27
5:30
5:33
5:32
5:34
5:35
5:36
5:30
5:39
5:33
5:41
5:35
5:36
5:27
5:30
5:34
5:43
5:29
5:34
5:40

Rank
99
86

111
101
100
96
97
108

36
42
29
46
59
45
60
57
64
49
50
52
62
63
53
54
30
55
67
56
66
72
83
65
70
71
69
76
73
77
74
61
81
78
80
94
87
93
68
92
84
88
90
89
75
82
85
102
79
91
98

2 Mile
11:53
11:42
12:04
11:55
11:53
11:52
11:52
12:02

11:05
11:11
10:58
11:14
11:21
11:14
11:22
11:20
11:25
11:16
11:17
11:18
11:23
11:24
11:19
11:19
10:58
11:20
11:28
11:20
11:26
11:34
11:39
11:26
11:31
11:32
11:28
11:37
11:35
11:37
11:36
11:22
11:38
11:37
11:38
11:46
11:43
11:45
11:28
11:45
11:40
11:43
11:44
11:43
11:36
11:39
11:40
11:58
11:38
11:44
11:53

Split
6:11
6:10
6:14
6:11
6:12
6:16
6:14
6:14

5:52
5:49
5:46
5:51
5:50
5:53
5:59
5:55
5:54
5:58
5:56
6:04
5:55
5:59
5:59
6:00
5:52
5:54
5:56
6:00
5:50
6:02
5:59
5:57
5:55
5:57
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:00
6:02
5:55
6:08
6:05
6:06
6:12
6:08
6:10
5:58
6:06
6:08
6:02
6:09
6:07
6:10
6:09
6:07
6:15
6:09
6:10
6:13

Last1.1

6:44
6:56
6:34
6:48
6:51
6:58
6:58
6:51

6:32 17:35.5
6:26 17:35.6
6:40 17:36.7
6:24 17:37.2
6:18 17:37.8
6:29 17:42.7
6:24 17:451
6:27 17:45.6
6:22 17:459
6:31 17:46.6
6:31 17:46.8
6:30 17:47.3
6:27 17:48.8
6:26 17:494
6:32 17:50.3
6:32 17:50.5
6:53 17:50.6
6:33 17:51.5
6:27 17:53.9
6:36  17:55.1
6:31 17:56.6
6:25 17:57.6
6:21 17:59.1
6:35 17:59.4
6:29 17:59.5
6:29 17:59.6
6:33 18:00.4
6:26 18:01.7
6:31 18:04.9
6:29 18:05.2
6:32 18:06.8
6:46 18:07.3
6:39 18:15.9
6:42 18:18.1
6:43 18:19.4
6:35 18:19.9
6:39 18:20.4
6:38 18:22.7
6:56 18:23.3
6:41 18:24.9
6:46 18:25.3
6:45 18:26.3
6:44 18:26.8
6:45 18:27.0
6:53 18:28.4
6:51 18:28.5
6:50 18:29.3
6:34 18:311
6:55 18:31.7
6:49 18:32.2
6:42 18:33.5
Time Pace
18:36.0 6:00
18:37.8  6:00
18:37.9  6:00
18:42.7 6:02
18:43.8  6:02
18:486  6:04
18:48.7 6:04
18:52.0 6:05

5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:4
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
5:f
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104 64
105 65
106 66
107 67
108 68
109 69
110 70
M 71
12 72
113 73
114 74
115 75
116 76
17 77
118 78
119 79
120 80
121 81
122 82
123 83
124 84
125 85
126 86
127 87
128 88
129 89
130 90
131 91
132 92
133 93
134 94
135 95
136 96
137 97
138 98
139 99
140 100
141 101
142 102
143 103
144 104
145 105
146 106
147 107
148 108
149 109
150 110
151 M

Kyle Sulzer

Luis McCauley
Skylar Hjort

John Kahon

Quin Sandberg
Joe Vanic

Garrett Engel
Orlando Bonilla
Landen Pinkerton
Josh Edwards
Liam Spindler
Jacob Digman
Andrew Halfmann
Jace Ridgeway
Lucas Mills
Teegan Griswold
Quentin Crawford
Leo Schulze
Logan Poeschel
Channing Erickson
John Paul Draves
Brady Cox
Linden Mead
Brevyn Johnson
Franklin Eldred
Cameron Kapral
Roman Mathis
Kaden Roen
Caiden Evans
Ajani Laster
Oliver Leibham
Isaac Hasler
Ryan Schlorb
Riley Schwennsen
Ethan Fuka

Drew Powell
Hazen Libby
Boston McWilliams
Eli Berndt

Ethan Lau

Josue Nicolas
Klay Handrick
Kody Neitzel
Jake Geroux
Alex Graeme
Connor Salm
Wyatt Pulvermacher
Josh Ernst

10
1
9

12
1
1"
1
12
10
10
9

1"
1
12
9

10
1
10
9

1
1
12
1
10
10
1
9

1"
9

10
1
10
9

10
10
12
1
10
12
9

12
1"
9

12
12
10
10
9

WIAA State Cross Country Championships

Marathon

St Ambrose Academy
Mondovi

Marathon

Mondovi

Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Cadott

Fennimore

Valders

Phillips
Durand-Arkansas
Poynette

Peshtigo
Durand-Arkansas
Valders

Fennimore

Peshtigo

Madison Country Day
Durand-Arkansas
Cameron

St Ambrose Academy
Poynette

Madison Country Day
Marathon

Cameron

Lourdes Academy
Mondovi

Cadott

Fennimore
Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Sheboygan Area Lutheran
Durand-Arkansas
Mondovi

Valders

Brookwood

Valders

Poynette

Peshtigo

Valders

Brookwood

Cadott

Lourdes Academy
Peshtigo

Poynette

Lourdes Academy
Madison Country Day
Madison Country Day

79

88
120
113
125
115
104
17
114
100
118
121

94
109
124
116
105
132
119

97
137
127
141
110
126
111
129
108
134
130
123
139
131
148
144
136
143
142
138
145
133
146
135
147
140
149
150
151

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com
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5:33
5:36
5:48
5:45
5:50
5:47
5:42
5:48
5:45
5:41
5:48
5:48
5:37
5:43
5:49
5:47
5:42
5:55
5:48
5:39
5:59
5:51
5:59
5:44
5:50
5:44
5:53
5:43
5:57
5:54
5:49
5:59
5:54
6:11
6:07
5:58
6:04
6:02
5:59
6:08
5:56
6:08
5:58
6:09
5:59
6:14
6:30
8:08

95
105
104
115
122
114
119
121
110
107
118
132
103
17
123
113
106
124
120
112
128
127
130
109
125
116
126
129
131
133
135
137
134
141
142
138
143
140
136
144
139
145
146
148
147
149
150
151

11:50
12:00
12:00
12:09
12:13
12:09
12:10
12:13
12:04
12:02
12:10
12:29
12:00
12:10
12:13
12:08
12:01
12:16
12:12
12:07
12:24
12:23
12:26
12:04
12:19
12:09
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:31
12:33
12:43
12:33
12:51
12:52
12:43
12:54
12:51
12:42
12:54
12:44
13:00
13:01
13:04
13:01
13:10
13:43
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